
2022 Radford University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-33   Conf: 8-15   Home: 11-16   Away: 3-16   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (400), Opp (370)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (1), Bryant (1), Opp (17)   Picked Off: Morris (2), Preap (2),
Bagwell (1), Barrs (1), Bryant (1), Dooley (1), Pittman (1), Spencer (1), Taussig (1), Whitacre (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Rojas (10), Preap (2), Bagwell (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Davidson 2, Reesman 2, Seitz 2, Mace 1, Totals
, Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-188), Rojas (47-64), Bagwell (14-15), Preap (12-14), Burton (9-12), Holobetz (8-11), Feathers (7-8),
VonGoedert (7-7), Reesman (6-9), Davidson (5-9), Higgerson (4-4), Hunt (4-5), Jankowski (4-4), Mace (4-5), Seitz (4-5), Domecq (2-2),
Flanagan (2-4), Kadlecik (2-3), McGough (2-3), VanTassell (2-2), Maynard (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Dooley, Ty .315 48-47 184 19 58 10 1 1 28 73 .397 12 10 26 7 .385 2 4 12-15 79 137 10 .956
2 Bryant, David .307 37-37 140 21 43 12 0 2 29 61 .436 25 7 23 2 .431 2 1 5-9 65 106 10 .945
28 Pittman, Cameron .301 43-43 166 40 50 6 1 1 20 61 .367 30 5 15 1 .423 0 1 11-15 98 2 5 .952
23 Rojas, Julian .300 44-42 140 26 42 8 1 4 30 64 .457 13 16 28 8 .413 3 1 3-4 275 41 3 .991
25 Preap, Bradlee .278 44-37 151 30 42 10 0 2 25 58 .384 14 13 23 5 .388 0 0 2-4 136 49 7 .964
22 Barrs, Tanner .246 43-39 130 18 32 5 0 2 14 43 .331 24 7 24 2 .391 0 1 1-1 92 7 2 .980
13 Gilmore, Ryan .240 38-31 121 19 29 5 0 0 9 34 .281 12 3 19 4 .324 0 4 2-4 243 9 1 .996
17 Trochiano, Will .400 2-1 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-1 2 2 1 .800
9 Spencer, Avery .375 20-19 72 9 27 4 1 0 9 33 .458 6 3 12 0 .439 1 2 3-5 31 25 1 .982
7 Whitacre, Zack .324 29-29 111 23 36 4 0 3 13 49 .441 12 1 17 1 .395 0 1 5-6 20 37 6 .905
35 Taussig, James .308 23-21 78 14 24 4 0 4 16 40 .513 10 0 22 2 .382 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
12 Bagwell, Brendan .186 31-24 86 12 16 4 0 0 11 20 .233 8 7 22 2 .307 0 2 2-4 87 6 2 .979
37 Moore, Paul .185 35-28 108 13 20 5 0 0 10 25 .231 13 6 39 0 .300 3 0 3-5 20 1 7 .750
16 Morris, Adam .150 35-22 80 12 12 0 0 1 10 15 .188 10 6 25 0 .289 1 1 6-7 47 1 2 .960
30 Smith, Riley .125 6-0 8 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Taw, Dudley .094 10-10 32 6 3 0 0 1 1 6 .188 3 3 11 1 .237 0 0 2-3 25 0 2 .926
3 Williams, Michael .000 13-2 16 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 6 1 .158 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
Totals .268 48-48 1628 265 437 79 4 21 228 587 .361 194 88 317 36 .374 13 18 60-86 1255 478 71 .961
Opponents .292 48-48 1657 424 484 109 9 45 368 746 .450 254 84 363 34 .405 33 26 73-95 1269 552 58 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Perkins, Alex 1.35 0-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 .182 0 3 0 0 0
27 Domecq, Derek 3.45 1-3 25 0 0 0-0 2 28.2 37 20 11 11 22 8 1 2 .319 2 5 0 4 3
40 Reesman, Peyton 4.41 4-2 13 8 0 0-0 0 49.0 43 36 24 28 51 10 0 3 .247 13 9 1 5 4
5 Holobetz, John 5.90 3-2 20 3 0 0-0 2 39.2 46 31 26 17 34 8 3 5 .288 5 6 0 5 1
19 Flanagan, William 6.63 0-4 22 3 0 0-0 0 36.2 47 40 27 24 31 14 0 6 .299 6 6 0 4 2
14 Davidson, Zach 6.75 1-5 13 13 1 1-0 0 48.0 50 42 36 28 45 11 1 3 .269 5 6 0 1 2
8 Seitz, Foster 6.91 1-0 19 0 0 0-0 1 28.2 25 22 22 11 22 10 2 0 .243 4 4 1 1 4
20 Higgerson, Landon 7.71 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 6 6 4 6 1 1 2 .310 0 0 0 1 0
33 Mace, Storm 7.79 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 23 18 15 6 13 8 0 2 .329 3 4 0 3 1
21 Kadlecik, Gannon 8.40 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 19 15 14 12 11 7 0 2 .292 7 5 0 0 0
18 Maynard, Johnny 8.44 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 5 5 8 7 2 0 0 .286 4 1 0 0 0
32 VonGoedert, Luke 8.63 2-3 17 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 25 24 23 15 24 2 0 3 .272 6 11 0 0 3
6 Burton, Ty 9.10 2-3 24 0 0 0-0 1 30.2 46 40 31 11 33 8 1 6 .365 4 6 0 2 4
15 Hunt, Will 9.58 1-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 25 23 22 19 18 3 0 1 .301 2 6 0 1 0
39 Jankowski, Alex 9.90 0-1 15 3 0 0-0 0 20.0 18 25 22 17 16 3 0 1 .240 6 5 0 2 1
29 Feathers, Brandon 14.09 0-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 15.1 27 26 24 10 10 3 0 3 .386 4 0 0 2 0
41 VanTassell, Jackson 15.75 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 14 14 10 4 3 0 2 .313 4 5 0 1 0
26 McGough, Gene 17.32 0-6 9 8 0 0-0 0 17.2 24 36 34 21 13 7 0 4 .316 3 2 1 1 1
Totals 7.68 15-33 256 48 1 1 6 418.1 484 424 357 254 363 109 9 45 .292 78 84 3 33 26
Opponents 4.83 33-15 182 48 1 1 7 423.0 437 265 227 194 317 79 4 21 .268 53 88 6 13 18



2022 Radford University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Domecq, Derek 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Seitz, Foster 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
6 Burton, Ty 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
32 VonGoedert, Luke 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
29 Feathers, Brandon 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Kadlecik, Gannon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Hunt, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Perkins, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
13 Gilmore, Ryan 253 243 9 1 .996 23 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rojas, Julian 319 275 41 3 .991 1 47 17 .734 10 0
9 Spencer, Avery 57 31 25 1 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Barrs, Tanner 101 92 7 2 .980 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bagwell, Brendan 95 87 6 2 .979 0 14 1 .933 1 0
25 Preap, Bradlee 192 136 49 7 .964 10 12 2 .857 2 0
16 Morris, Adam 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dooley, Ty 226 79 137 10 .956 28 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pittman, Cameron 105 98 2 5 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bryant, David 181 65 106 10 .945 27 0 0 — 0 0
3 Williams, Michael 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Taw, Dudley 27 25 0 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Reesman, Peyton 11 2 8 1 .909 0 6 3 .667 0 0
7 Whitacre, Zack 63 20 37 6 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Holobetz, John 7 1 5 1 .857 0 8 3 .727 0 0
14 Davidson, Zach 13 5 6 2 .846 0 5 4 .556 0 0
17 Trochiano, Will 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Moore, Paul 28 20 1 7 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Jankowski, Alex 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Flanagan, William 9 0 6 3 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Mace, Storm 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 McGough, Gene 3 2 0 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Maynard, Johnny 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Higgerson, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Smith, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Taussig, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 VanTassell, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1804 1255 478 71 .961 100 73 21 .777 13 0
Opponents 1879 1269 552 58 .969 105 60 24 .710 6 0


